Public Service Commission

State of North Dakota
COMMISSIONERS 600 East Boulevard Avenue Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
Julie Fedorchak Web: www.pscnd.gov
Randy Christmann Phone: 701-328-2400
Brian Kroshus ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685

Fax: 701-328-2410
TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

July 9, 2021

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
700 Universe Bivd
Juno Beach, FL 33408

Re:  Case No. PU-16-42
Brady Wind I, LLC
Brady [l Wind Energy Center — Hettinger & Stark
Siting Application '

Enclosed is a siting application fee final refund approved at the October 21, 2020 Public Service Commission
meeting in the amount of $14,917.50 for the above captioned case.

This represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in the above case, less expendituré. An
accounting showing original fees paid in the case, expenditures deducted, and amount remaining is attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund, or the expenditures, please contact our
office at (701) 328-4077.

Best Regards,

Gatad Jd__

Patrick Fahn, Director
Public Utilities Division

Enclosures



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

- PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Brady Wind I, LLC Case No. PU-16-42
Brady Il Wind Energy Center — Hettinger & Stark
Siting Application
MOTION
October 21, 2020
I move the Commission find that the tree and shrub mitigation is satisfactory and
issue a siting application fee final refund in the amount of $14,917.50 in Brady Wind 11,

LLC, Brady Il Wind Energy Center — Hettinger & Stark, Siting Application, Case No. PU-

16-42.

151 PU-16-42 Filed: 10/21/2020 Pages:1

Commission Motion to issue refund

Public Service Commission



NORTH

Brady Wind'll, LLC

Siting Application Fee Final Refund

October 21, 2020

Brady Il Wind Energy Center - Hettinger & Stark

Siting Application

D(]kO'I'CI l Public Service Commission

Be Legendary.”

Case No. PU-16-42

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

Meals Taxable $28.00 $99,972.00
Motor/Aircraft Pool $117.50 $99,854.50
Booth & Room Rental $125.00 $99,729.50
Advertising Services $887.65 $98,841.85
Other Operating Fees $100.00 $98,741.85
Legal $8,362.00 $90,379.85
Legal - Administrative Hearing $4,026.00 $86,353.85
Professionals Not Classified $2,609.00 $83,744.85
Engineering Consultants $9,548.00 $74,196.85
Siting Process Exp Refund $59,279.35 $14,917.50
Siting Applicaton Fee Final Refund $14.817.50




